LR328 2024

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 328

Introduced by Jacobson, 42.

WHEREAS, Greg Wright, a native Nebraskan raised and living in Western Nebraska, received a Regional Forester Award from Nebraska National Forests and Grasslands in February 2024 for his work sustaining national forests and grasslands in the Bessey Ranger District and McKelvie National Forest; and

WHEREAS, Greg completed his undergraduate studies at the University of Nebraska at Kearney and his graduate studies at New Mexico State University; and

WHEREAS, Greg has worked for universities, the Nebraska Game and Parks Commission, the Crane Trust, and beginning in 2015, as a wildlife biologist for the Nebraska National Forests and Grasslands; and

WHEREAS, Greg's work for Nebraska National Forests and Grasslands has resulted in improvement and economic opportunities for the sandhills grassland area; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes Greg's accomplishments and work to improve wildlife habitats and efforts to advance community wildlife education.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Greg Wright for receiving a Nebraska National Forest and Grassland Regional Forester Award.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Greg Wright.

-1-